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21.9 Value of imports into Canada from all countries on a customs basis, by section and 
commodity, 1982-86 (miUion dollars) (continued) 

Section and commodity 

Crude materials, inedible 
Fur skins, undressed 
Olher crude animal products 
Soybeans 
Other oilseeds, oil nuts and oil kernels 
Rubber and allied gums, natural 
Olher crude vegetable products 
Crude wood materials 
Wool and fine animal hair 
Colton 
Man-made fibres 
Other textile fibres 
Iron ores and concentrates 
Scrap iron and steel 
Aluminum ores, concentrates and scrap 
Other metals in ores, concentrates 

and scrap 
Coal 
Crude petroleum 
Other crude bituminous substances 
Abrasives, natural 
Phosphate rock 
Other crude non-metallic minerals 
Other waste and scrap materials 

Total, crude materials, inedible 

Fabricated materials, inedible 
Leather and leather fabricated materials 
Rubber fabricated materials 
Lumber 
Veneer 
Plywood and wood building boards 
Other wood fabricated materials 
Wood pulp and similar pulp 
Paper and paperboard 
Cotton yarn and thread 
Man-made fibre yarn and thread 
Other yarn and thread 
Cordage, twine and rope 
Broad woven fabrics, wool and hair 
Broad woven fabrics, colton 
Broad woven fabrics, man-made 
Broad woven fabrics, mixed fibres 
Other broad woven fabrics 
Coated or impregnated fabrics 
Olher textile fabricated materials 
Vegetable oils and fats, except 

essential oils 
Other oils, fats, waxes, extracts and 

derivatives 
Inorganic chemicals 
Organic chemicals 
Fertilizers and fertilizer materials 
Synthetic and reclaimed rubber 
Plastics materials, not shaped 
Plastic film and sheet 
Olher plastics, basic shapes and forms 
Dyestuffs, except dyeing extracts 
Pigments, lakes and loners 
Paints and related products 
Other chemical products 
Fuel oil 
Lubricating oils and greases 
Coke of petroleum and coal 
Olher petroleum and coal products 
Bars and rods, steel 
Plate, sheet and strip, steel 
Structural shapes, steel and sheet 

piling 
Pipes and tubes, iron and steel 
Wire and wire rope, iron and steel 
Other iron and steel and alloys 
Aluminum, including alloys 
Copper and alloys 
Nickel and alloys 
Precious metals, including alloys 
Tin, including alloys 
Other non-ferrous metals and alloys 
Bolts, nuts and screws 
Olher basic hardware 
Chains 
Valves 
Pipe fittings 
Other metal fabricated basic products 

1982 

136.7 
58.4 

128.1 
68.5 
81.5 

142.3 
94.2 
34.7 
80.4 

113.2 
2.1 

192.3 
35.1 

385.1 

869.7 
931.5 

4,979.3 
1.8 

18.5 
101.5 
158.4 
77.5 

8,690.8 

95.6 
141.2 
176.6 
20.0 
40.9 
91.3 
88.1 

456.5 
27.4 

140.8 
97.7 
30.3 
51.8 

116.0 
130.3 
220.9 

29.4 
138.1 
209.7 

64.4 

101.4 
369.7 

1,019.1 
143.1 
138.8 
553.1 
208.3 
137.3 
62.6 
51.9 
84.6 

817.9 
314.7 

56.1 
120.7 
370.6 
143.1 
404.5 

67.8 
365.8 
58.8 

197.7 
366.6 
139.4'' 
66.4 

878.4 
55.8' 
90.1 

179.6 
262.2 

36.7 
237.7 
148.6 
299.0 

1983' 

135.4 
81.5 
95.9 
72.9 

110.3 
155.2 
121.6 
35.6 

108.6 
138.5 

1.8 
233.2 

51.9 
387.5 

978.2 
841.3 

3,319.2 
1.4 

18.3 
97.9 

149.0 
105.6 

7,241.0 

130.3 
173.9 
281.1 

32.9 
75.8 

133.6 
86.5 

588.1 
40.4 

201.9 
125.1 
29.7 
56.0 

137.6 
152.7 
265.2 
40.1 

189.6 
244.3 

78.0 

113.7 
410.5 

1,266.4 
184.3 
161.7 
751.4 
268.5 
181.3 
76.2 
81.1 

111.3 
899.8 
409.8 

62.3 
135.3 
443.8 
160.3 
412.9 

77.4 
246.2 
70.7 

206.3 
438.2 
176.1 
52.1 

1,227.3 
60.8 
94.3 

198.6 
314.5 

38.8 
171.0 
119.7 
328.1 

1984 

157.1 
91.7 
98.6 
81.2 

140.5 
177.8 
162.5 
37.8 

129.6 
132.3 

1.9 
292.7 
106.1 
500.0 

955.2 
1,093,5 
3,375.6 

1.6 
21.7 

121.5 
178.7 
136.2 

7,994.1 

152.4 
228.0 
281.5 

37.7 
64.4 

146.9 
129.3 
762.7 
42.3 

200.0 
151.7 
30.1 
78.4 

170.2 
167.3 
319.6 
44.8 

245.8 
284.3 

119.6 

134.1 
497.7 

1,464.7 
206.0 
207.1 
842.1 
331.1 
264.4 

72.7 
99.9 

149.1 
1,077,8 

962,4 
81.3 

163.9 
447.3 
239.4 
545.9 

108.5 
323.8 

89.6 
334.1 
714.6 
192.4 
63.8 

1,111.5 
66.6 

109.3 
287.7 
401.3 

54.4 
220.5 
129.2 
344.5 

1985 

197.5 
71.2 
69.7 
73.8 

118.1 
190.1 
182.2 
41.3 
88.5 

119.4 
2.7 

349.1 
78.0 

477.0 

754.6 
886.7 

3,695,2 
1.8 

21.8 
111.8 
199.4 
122.2 

7,852.1 

148.4 
233.4 
280.8 

36.4 
70.2 

154.1 
131.9 
809.7 

39.5 
212.5 
175.0 
28.7 
85.5 

222.8 
181.8 
332.2 
41.9 

263.0 
302.8 

103.6 

126.0 
509.3 

1,508.6 
205.9 
218.3 
886.6 
377.4 
290.8 

66.5 
106.1 
173.6 

1,100,1 
851.1 

76.9 
176.5 
578.6 
225.9 
789.6 

111.1 
447.7 
103.5 
330.1 
694.2 
184.3 
69.5 

1,465.9 
60.9 

126.3 
320.9 
448.2 

51.0 
282.5 
154.6 
334.9 

1986 

185.7 
80.6 
39.6 
85.3 

107.9 
209.5 
225.8 
45.1 
85,1 

124,9 
2.7 

294.5 
66.1 

519,1 

1,077.0 
744.4 

2,884.6 
2.0 

23.7 
99.5 

221.8 
142.7 

7,267.8 

178.8 
238.4 
360.0 
40,3 

108,7 
171,2 
138,3 
924.4 

45,3 
251,0 
207,0 

32,6 
93,5 

234,2 
225,3 
373,3 
42.0 

253.2 
347.2 

64.4 

133.2 
523.9 

1,615.6 
198.7 
234.9 
976.1 
425.6 
324.7 

80.8 
131.4 
184.2 

1,142,5 
733.9 
74.1 

179.1 
636.0 
228.1 
721.4 

99.8 
288.6 
108.4 
393.9 
765.5 
205.1 
68.2 

1,869.8 
38.7 

126.6 
330.3 
486.0 

52.8 
259.2 
141.8 
351.5 


