21.9 Value of imports into Canada from all countries on a customs basis, by section and commodity, 1982-86 (million dollars) (continued)

Section and commodity	1982	1983 <sup>r</sup>	1984	1985	1986
Crude materials, inedible	Lond.	Avak		734	Voca
Fur skins, undressed	136.7	135.4	157.1 91.7	197.5 71.2	185.7 80.6
Other crude animal products Soybeans	58.4 128.1	81,5 95,9	98.6	69.7	39.6
Other oilseeds, oil nuts and oil kernels	68.5	72.9	81.2	73.8	85.3
Rubber and allied gums, natural	81.5	110.3	140.5	118.1	107.9
Other crude vegetable products	142.3 94.2	155.2 121.6	177.8 162.5	190.1 182.2	209.5 225.8
Crude wood materials Wool and fine animal hair	34.7	35.6	37.8	41.3	45.1
Cotton	80.4	108.6	129.6	88.5	85.1
Man-made fibres	113.2	138.5	132.3	119.4	124.9
Other textile fibres	2.1 192.3	1.8 233.2	1.9 292.7	2.7 349.1	294.5
Iron ores and concentrates Scrap iron and steel	35.1	51.9	106.1	78.0	66.1
Aluminum ores, concentrates and scrap	385.1	387.5	500.0	477.0	519.1
Other metals in ores, concentrates	nco a	079.0	955.2	251.6	1,077.0
and scrap Coal	869.7 931.5	978.2 841.3	1,093.5	754.6 886.7	744.4
Crude petroleum	4,979.3	3,319.2	3,375.6	3,695.2	2,884.6
Other crude bituminous substances	1,8	1.4	1.6	1.8	2.0
Abrasives, natural	18,5	18.3	21.7	21.8	23.7
Phosphate rock	101.5	97.9 149.0	121,5 178,7	111.8 199.4	99.5 221.8
Other crude non-metallic minerals Other waste and scrap materials	158.4 77.5	105.6	136.2	122.2	142.7
13.4.13.5	- 0.7584			0.6.3.0	
Total, crude materials, inedible	8,690.8	7,241.0	7,994.1	7,852.1	7,267.8
Fabricated materials, inedible	95.6	130.3	152.4	148.4	178.8
Leather and leather fabricated materials Rubber fabricated materials	141.2	173.9	228.0	233.4	238.4
Lumber	176.6	281.1	281.5	280.8	360.0
Veneer	20.0	32.9	37.7	36.4	40.3
Plywood and wood building boards	40.9	75.8	64.4	70.2	108.7
Other wood fabricated materials	91.3 88.1	133.6	146.9 129.3	154.1 131.9	171,2 138.3
Wood pulp and similar pulp Paper and paperboard	456.5	86.5 588.1	762.7	809.7	924.4
Cotton yarn and thread	27.4	40.4	42.3	39.5	45,3
Man-made fibre yarn and thread	140.8	201.9	200.0	212.5	251.0
Other yarn and thread	97.7	125.1	151.7	175.0	207.0
Cordage, twine and rope Broad woven fabrics, wool and hair	30.3 51.8	29.7 56.0	30.1 78.4	28.7 85.5	32.6 93.5
Broad woven fabrics, cotton	116.0	137.6	170.2	222.8	234.2
Broad woven fabrics, man-made	130.3	152.7	167.3	181.8	225.3
Broad woven fabrics, mixed fibres	220.9	265.2	319.6	332.2	373.3
Other broad woven fabrics	29.4 138.1	40.1 189.6	44.8 245.8	41.9 263.0	42.0 253.2
Coated or impregnated fabrics Other textile fabricated materials	209.7	244.3	284.3	302.8	347.2
Vegetable oils and fats, except	203.7	2440	50715	200,0	2.77.1
essential oils	64.4	78.0	119.6	103.6	64.4
Other oils, fats, waxes, extracts and	101.3	113.9	174.6	1000	122.5
derivatives Inorganic chemicals	101.4 369.7	113.7 410.5	134.1 497.7	126.0 509.3	133.2 523.9
Organic chemicals	1,019.1	1,266.4	1,464.7	1,508.6	1,615.6
Fertilizers and fertilizer materials	143.1	184.3	206.0	205.9	198.7
Synthetic and reclaimed rubber	138.8	161.7	207.1	218.3	234.9
Plastics materials, not shaped	553.1	751.4	842.1	886.6	976.1 425.6
Plastic film and sheet Other plastics, basic shapes and forms	208.3 137.3	268.5 181.3	331.1 264.4	377.4 290.8	324.7
Dyestuffs, except dyeing extracts	62.6	76.2	72.7	66.5	80.5
Pigments, lakes and toners	51.9	81.1	99.9	106.1	131,4
Paints and related products	84.6	111.3	149.1	173.6	1,142.5
Other chemical products Fuel oil	817.9 314.7	899.8 409.8	1,077.8 962.4	1,100.1 851.1	733.9
Lubricating oils and greases	56.1	62.3	81.3	76.9	74.1
Coke of petroleum and coal	120.7	135.3	163.9	176.5	179.1
Other petroleum and coal products	370.6	443.8	447.3	578.6	636.0
Bars and rods, steel	143.1 404.5	160.3 412.9	239.4 545.9	225.9 789.6	228.1 721.4
Plate, sheet and strip, steel Structural shapes, steel and sheet	404.3	414.2	343.9	102.0	(21.
piling	67.8	77.4	108.5	111.1	99.
Pipes and tubes, iron and steel	365.8	246.2	323.8	447.7	288.6
Wire and wire rope, iron and steel Other iron and steel and alloys	58.8	70.7	89.6	103.5	108.4
Other iron and steel and alloys	197.7	206.3	334.1	330.1 694.2	393.
Aluminum, including alloys Copper and alloys	366.6 139.4	438.2 176.1	714.6 192.4	184.3	765. 205.
Nickel and alloys	66.4	52.1	63.8	69.5	68.3
Precious metals, including alloys	878.4	1,227,3	1,111.5	1,465.9	1,869.
Tin, including alloys	55.8°	60.8	66.6	60.9	38.
Other non-ferrous metals and alloys	90.1	94.3	109.3 287.7	126.3 320.9	126. 330.
Bolts, nuts and screws Other basic hardware	179.6 262.2	198.6 314.5	401.3	448.2	486.
Chains	36.7	38.8	54.4	51.0	52.
Valves	237.7	171.0	220.5	282.5	259.3
Pipe fittings Other metal fabricated basic products	148.6 299.0	119.7 328.1	129,2 344,5	154.6 334.9	141.8 351.3